Rev 0.7 9/14 Copyright © 2014 by Silicon Laboratories Si50122-A1/A2
Si50122-A1/A2
CRYSTAL-LESS PCI-EXPRESS GEN1 DUAL OUTPUT
CLOCK GENERATOR
Features
Applications
Description
Si50122-A1/A2 is a high-performance, crystal-less PCIe clock generator that can

Si50122-A1/A2
10 Rev 0.7
4.  Ordering Guide
Figure 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Spread Option Package Type Temperature
Si50122-A1-GM No Spread 10-pin TDFN Industrial, –40 to 85 C
Si50122-A1-GMR No Spread 10-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 to 85 C
Si50122-A2-GM –0.5% Spread 10-pin TDFN Industrial, –40 to 85 C
Si50122-A2-GMR –0.5% Spread 10-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 to 85 C
Si52112 Bx GM2R
Base part number
Operating Temp Range:
G: -40 to +85 °C
M :10-TDFN Package, ROHS6, Pb-free
R: Tape & Reel
(blank) = TubesA: Product Revision A
x=1: non-spread outputs
x=2: -0.5% spread outputs
Si50122 Ax GMR
Base part number
Operating Temp Range:
G: -40 to +85 °C
M:10-TDFN Package, ROHS6, Pb-free
R: Tape & Reel
(blank) = Tubes
Si50122-A1/A2
Rev 0.7 11
5.  Package Outlines
Figure 8. 10-Pin TDFN Package Drawing
Si50122-A1/A2
12 Rev 0.7
Table 7. Package Diagram Dimensions
Symbol Min Nom Max
A 0.80 0.85 0.90
A1 0.00 — 0.05
A3 0.203 REF.
b 0.20 0.25 0.30
D 2.00 BSC.
e 0.50 BSC
E 2.50 BSC.
L 0.35 0.4 0.45
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.05
eee 0.08
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerances per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020
specification for Small Body Components.
4. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-229.
Si50122-A1/A2
Rev 0.7 13
6.  Recommended Design Guideline
Figure 9. Recommended Application Schematic
Note: FB Specifications: DC resistance 0.1–0.3 , Impedance at 100 MHz > 1000 
3.3V / 2.5V
4.7uF 0.1uF
FB VDD
Si50122
Disclaimer